TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stone Care International, Inc.		05/01/2003	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Homer TLC, Inc.	
Street Address:	1404 Society Drive	
City:	Claymont	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19703	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1943762	STONEGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)647-0412

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

360-647-0400 Phone: Email: sh@schachtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael R. Schacht

Address Line 1: 2801 Meridian Street, Suite 202 Address Line 4: Bellingham, WASHINGTON 98225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M216298/HOMAX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Schacht
Signature:	/michael r schacht/
Date:	11/19/2009

REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0772

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 1

source=M216298_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0773

EXHIBIT 4.1 (a)

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Stone Care International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Maryland and having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 703, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117-0703 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trade and service mark STONEGUARD as used in connection with wax, polish, stripper and anti-staining solutions for the cleaning, maintenance and restoration of all types of stone floor surfaces (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Homer TLC, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1404 Society Drive, Claymont, Delaware 19703 ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the good will of the business in connection with which it is or has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 1st day of May 2003.

STONE CARE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: ____

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0774